
 

 

 

ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 
INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 

FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No. 18-53 Pest Control Services 

 

DATE:     May 4, 2018 

 

RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
 

 

To All Bidders: 

 

Attached are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 

of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 

the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 

changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 

 

If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 

2nd floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be 

accepted. 

 

Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 

concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Purchasing Department by email to Dane Youngblood, 

Director of Purchasing at purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com. 

 

Clarifications: 

 

Attached are answers to questions asked at the mandatory pre-bid meeting held on May 3, 2018. 

 

ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 

By:  Dane Youngblood 

Director of Purchasing 

 

 

mailto:purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com


 

           
Questions on 18-53 Pest Control Services  
May 3, 2018 

PRE-BID MEETING 

1.  What was the bid summary of the last bid and what is the current pricing? 

Current costs consist of fixed monthly ($3,294.48) plus variable extra site visit costs incurred 

when work orders are issued for pest control.  The extra costs have amounted to approximately 

$45K annually.   

2.  Can you provide a square footage list for all buildings? 

A spreadsheet with building square footage is being distributed to all attendees.  The spreadsheet 

is also attached. 

3.  What is the current schedule of services? 

All buildings are serviced twice per month. 

4.  Do any schools have any issues with bed bugs? 

None of our schools presently require bed bug treatment.  In the past year, we treated 

approximately 20 classrooms. 

5. What specific services do you accept work orders for? 

Work orders are generated for ants, cockroaches, mice and other common pests. 

6.  What type of work orders are generated regarding pests?  What type of pests? 

See answer to question # 5. 

7.  Do the schools have rat problems? 

No 

8.  What type of treatment can be used for bed bugs? 

Recent treatment has involved Cimexa.  Other treatments will be considered provided they are 

safe, effective and approved for use. 

9.  Can the requested hourly cost for bed bug treatment be changed to per classroom cost? 

No, the District is requesting an hourly rate for bed bug treatment. 



Drawing Area SF

Administration Building 150467.94

Auburn HS 324914.98

Barbour Two-Way Language 83496.5

Beyer ES 49028.84

Bloom ES 68629.74

Brookview ES 55693.87

Carlson ES 54383.99

Cherry Valley ES 28531.75

Conklin ES 49380.53

East HS 354350.56

Eisenhower MS 160135.94

Ellis ES 103583.86

Fairview EC 58787.96

Flinn MS 187480.27

Froberg ES 48786.07

Gregory ES 55505.64

Guilford HS 290382.94

Haskell ES 47282.92

Hillman ES 64185.18

Jefferson HS 304058.16

Johnson ES 51171.92

Kennedy MS 176371.65

King ES 41439.16

Kishwaukee ES 55277.15

Lathrop ES 49379.61

Lewis Lemon ES 70150.91

Lincoln MS 173130.62

Marsh Montessori 81725.93

McIntosh ES 52373.25

Nashold EC 46531.02

Nelson ES 67393.11

Operations Support Center 68440.11

Page Park 44346.8

RESA MS 147835.62

Riverdahl ES 74182.07

Rolling Green ES 114636.6

Roosevelt CEC 151161.59

Spring Creek ES 54817.49

Sterling Holley Center 83376.31

Summerdale EC 50768.79

Swanson Stadium (Guilford Campus) 1906.64

Thompson ES 53164.03

Thurgood Marshall ES 54552.98

Thurgood Marshall MS 140345.3

Walker ES 58307.96



Washington ES 115640.19

Welsh ES 81757.57

West MS 256943.42

West View ES 59096.82

White Swan ES 34921.73

Whitehead ES 75210.28

Wyeth Stadium (Auburn Campus) 1908.02

5127332.28






